

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 769-770 OF 2003

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GANGANNA &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajendra Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The appeals are dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTERSigned order is placed on the file.  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 769-770 OF 2003

STATE OF KARNATAKA

.. APPELLANT

vs.

GANGANNA &amp; ANR.

.. RESPONDENTS

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the parties we are not satisfied that any interference is called for with the judgment of the High Court directing acquittal of the respondents accused persons.

It is to be noted that the respondent No.1 Ganganna has died on 24/6/2005. Accused No.3 was directed to be acquitted by the trial Court and the High Court has upheld the acquittal.

The appeals are dismissed.

.....J.  
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.  
(LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA)

.....J.  
(P. SATHASIVAM)

New Delhi,  
March 25, 2009.